Z2S 6 1/4 RE 21 548/02.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event
of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Ordering details
Leak-free closure in ports A and B = –

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
locating pin hole, (ordering code.../60 at the end of the valve
type code)
– For leak-free closure of one or two actuaator ports,
optional
– For use in sandwich stacking systems
– 3 different opening pressures, optional
1) Locating pin 3 x 8 DIN EN ISO 8752, Material No. R900005694
(separate order)
RE 21 548/02.03 2/4 Z2S 6
Z2S 6  B.– 6X/..
P A B T2
1
P A B T2
1
P A B T2
1
A1
A2 B2
B1
P T
General
Installation Optional
Ambient temperature range °C –30 to +80 for NBR seals
–20 to +80 for FKM seals
Weight kg Approx. 0.8
Hydraulic
Pressure fluid Mineral oil (HL, HLP) to DIN 51 524 1);
Fast bio-degradable pressure fluids to
VDMA  24 568 (also see RE 90 221); HETG (rape seed oil) 1);
HEPG (polyglycols) 2); HEES (Synthetic ester) 2);
other pressure fluids on request
Cleanliness class to ISO code Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the pressure
fluid is to ISO 4406 (C) class 20/18/15 3)
Pressure fluid temperature range °C –30 to +80 for NBR seals
–20 to +80 for FKM seals
Viscosity range mm2/s 2.8 to 500
Max, operating pressure bar Up to 315
Max. flow L/min Up to 60
Flow direction See symbol
Opening pressure in the free-flow direction See characteristic curves
Area ratio A1/A2 = 1/3
Z2S 6  A.– 6X/.. Z2S 6  –.– 6X/..
The Z2S isolating valve is a pilot operated check valve of sandwich
plate design.
It is used for the leak-free closure of one or two actuator ports even
during long standstill periods.
There is free-flow in direction A1 to A2 or B1 to B2 whilst it is blocked
in the opposite direction.
When oil flows through the valve from A1 to A2 or B1 to B2 pressure
is applied to the spool (1), which is then moved to the right or left and
the poppet (2) is thereby lifted off its seat.  Now the pressure fluid can
flow from B2 to B1 or from A2 to A1.
In order to ensure that the poppet seats (2) correctly the actuator ports
of the directional valve, in  the neutral position, should be connected
to tank (see circuit example).
Type Z2S 6 -.-6X/...
1 Spool
2 Poppet
3 Area A1
4 Area A2
Function, section
A1
A2 B2
13
4 2
B1
Symbols ( 1  = valve side, 2  = subplate side)